BEFORE |
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of The
Dayton Power and Light Company for
Approval of The Market Rate Offer.

Case No. 12-426-EL-SSO

In the Matter of the Application of The
Dayton Power and Light Company for
Approval of Revised Tariffs.

Case No. 12-427-EL-ATA

N’ N’ N’

In the Matter of the Application of The
Dayton Power and Light Company for
Approval of Certain Accounting Authority.

Case No. 12-428-EL-AAM

N’ N N’

In the Matter of the Application of The
Dayton Power and Light Company for
Waiver of Certain Commission Rules.

Case No. 12-429-EL-WVR

In the Matter of the Application of The
Dayton Power and Light Company to
Establish Tariff Riders.

Case No. 12-672-EL-RDR

N N N

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL
BY THE CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Christopher W. Michael, of the law firm Ice Miller
LLP hereby enters his appearance in the above captioned proceedings as additional counsel for
The City of Dayton, Ohio ("Dayton").

Please add the following name and address to your service list:

Christopher W. Michael

ICE MILLER LLP

250 West Street

Columbus, OH 43215

Tel: (614) 462-1148
Chris.Michael@icemiller.com
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Christopher W. Michael, in additional to current counsel of record, Christopher L. Miller
and Gregory J. Dunn will represent The City of Dayton. All pleadings, notices, filings, and
correspondence required to be served on The City of Dayton should be served on these attorneys.

No other counsel represents The City of Dayton in these proceedings.

Respectfully Submitted,

*

i 2 -

Christopher L. Miller (0063259)

Direct Dial: (614) 462-5033

E-mail: Christopher.Miller@icemiller.com
Counsel of Record

Gregory H. Dunn (0007353)

Direct Dial: (614) 462-2339

E-mail: Gregory.Dunn@jicemiller.com
Christopher W. Michael (0086879)
Direct Dial: (614) 462-1148

E-mail: Chris.Michael@icemiller.com
Ice Miller LLP

250 West Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

(614) 462-2700 (Main Number)

(614) 222-4707 (Facsimile)

Attorneys for the City of Dayton, Ohio
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Motion to Intervene and

Memorandum in Support was served upon the parties of record listed below this 3rd day of

January, 2013 first class mail and via electronic mail.

.

e g

Christopher L. Miller

Industrial Energy Users-Ohio
Samuel C. Randazzo

Joseph E. Oliker

Frank P. Darr

Matthew R. Pritchard

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 East State Street, 17" Floor
Columbus, OH 43215

E-mail: sam@mwncmh.com
fdarr@mwncmh.com
joliker@mwncmh.com
mpritchard@mwncmh.com

OMA Energy Group

Matthew W. Warnock

J. Thomas Siwo

Bricker & Eckler, LLP

100 South Third Street
Columbus, OH 43215-4291
E-mail: mwarnock@bricker.com
tsiwo(@bricker.com

Honda of America Mfg., Inc.

M. Anthony Long

Senior Assistant Counsel

Honda of America Mfg., Inc.

24000 Honda Parkway

Marsyville, OH 43040

E-mail: Tony_long@ham.honda.com

Duke Energy Retail Sales, LLC

Amy B. Spiller, Deputy General Counsel
Jeanne W. Kingery, Assoc. General Counsel
139 East Fourth Street

1303-Main

Cincinnati, OH 45202

E-mail: amy.spiller@duke-energy.com
Jeanne.kingery(@duke-energy.com

FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.

Mark A. Hayden

FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.

76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44308

E-mail: haydenm@firstenergycorp.com

FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.
James F. Lang

Laura C. McBride

N. Trevor Alexander

Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
1400 Keybank Center

800 Superior Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44114

E-mail: jlang@calfee.com
Imcbride@calfee.com
talexander(@calfee.com
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Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.

Robert A. McMahon

Eberly McMahon LLC

2321 Kemper Lane, Suite 100
Cincinnati, OH 45206

E-mail: bmecmahon@emh-law.com

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.

Elizabeth Watts

Rocco D’Ascenzo

139 East Fourth Street

1303-Main

Cincinnati, OH 45202

E-mail: Elizabeth.watts@duke-energy.com
Rocco.D’ Ascenzo@duke-energy.com

AEP Retail Energy Partners, LL.C

American Electric Power Service Corp.

Jay E. Jadwin

155 W. Nationwide Blvd., Suite 500
Columbus, OH 43215

E-mail: jejadwin@aep.com

The Ohio Energy Group

David F. Boehm

Michael L. Kurtz

Boehm Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202

E-mail: dboehm@BKLIlawfirm.com
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com

Ohio Hospital Association
General Counsel

Ohio Hospital Association

155 East Broad Street, 15th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215

Ohio Hospital Association
Thomas J. O Brien

Bricker & Eckler LLP

100 South Third Street
Columbus, OH 43215
E-mail: tobrien@bricker.com

The Kroger Company

Mark Yurick

Zachary D. Kravitz

Taft Stettinius & Hollister LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, OH 43215

E-mail: myurick@taftlaw.com

zkravitz@taftlaw.com

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
Colleen Mooney

David C. Rinebolt

231 West Lima Street

P.O. Box 1793

Findlay, OH 45839-1793

E-mail: cmooney2(@columbus.rr.com
drinebolt@aol.com

EnerNOC, Inc.

Gregory J. Poulos

EnerNOC, Inc.

471 East Broad Street
Columbus, OH 43215

E-mail: gpoulos@enernoc.com

The Dayton Power and Light Company
Judi L. Sobecki

The Dayton Power and Light Company
1065 Woodman Drive

Dayton, OH 45432

E-mail: judi.sobecki@dplinc.com
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The Dayton Power and Light Company
Charles J. Faruki

Jeffrey S. Sharkey

Faruki, Ireland and Cox P.L.L.

500 Courthouse Plaza, S.W.

10 North Ludlow Street

Dayton, OH 45402

E-mail: cfaruki@ficlaw.com
jsharkey@ficlaw.com

Office of the Ohio Consumer’s Counsel
Joseph P. Serio

Melissa R. Yost

Office of the Ohio Consumer’s Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, OH 43215-3485

E-mail: serio@occ.state.oh.us
yost(@occ.state.oh.us

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.

Mark A. Whitt

Andrew J. Campbell

Whitt Sturtevant LLP

PNC Plaza, Suite 2020

155 East Broad Street

Columbus, OH 43215

E-mail: whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com
Campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.
Vincent Parisi

Matthew White

Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin, OH 43016

E-mail: vparisi{@igsenergy.com
mswhite@igsenergy.com

Retail Energy Supply Association
M. Howard Petricoff

Stephen M. Howard

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

P.O. Box 1008

Columbus, OH 43216-1008

E-mail: mhpetricoff@vorys.com
smhoward@vorys.com

Ohio Environmental Council (OEC)
Cathryn N. Loucas

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, OH 43212-3449

E-mail: cathy@theoec.org

Wal-Mart Stores East, LP / Sam’s East, Inc.

Steven M. Sherman

Krieg DeVault LLP

One Indiana Square, Suite 2700
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2079
E-mail: ssherman@kdlegal.com

William Wright

Attorney General’s Office

Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Street, 6 Floor
Columbus, OH 43215

E-mail: William.wright@puc.state.oh.us
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Edgemont Neighborhood Coalition
Ellis Jacobs

Advocates for Basic Legal Equality, Inc.
333 W. First Street, Suite 5S00B

Dayton, OH 45402

E-mail: ejacobs@ablelaw.org

Border Energy Electric Services, Inc.
Stephanie M. Chmiel

Thompson Hine LLP

41 S. High Street, Suite 1700
Columbus, OH 43215

E-mail:

Stephanie.Chmiel@ ThompsonHine.com

Exelon Generation Company, LL.C
Exelon Energy Company, Inec.
Constellation Energy Commodities Group,
Inc.

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

M. Howard Petricoff

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

PO Box 1008

Columbus, OH 43216-1008

E-mail: mhpetricoff(@vorys.com

Exelon Generation Company, LL.C
Stephen Bennett

Exelon Generation Company, LLC

300 Exelon Way

Kennett Square, PA 19348

E-mail: stephen.bennett@exeloncorp.com

Exelon Corporation

David I. Fein

Exelon Corporation

550 West Washington Blvd., Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60661

E-mail: david.fein@constellation.com

Exelon Business Services Company
Sandy I-ru Grace

Exelon Business Services Company
101 Constitution Ave., N.W.
Washington DC 20001

E-mail: sandy.grace@exeloncorp.com

David Stahl

Eimer Stahl Klevorn & Solberg LLP
224 South Michigan Avenue, Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60604

E-mail: dstahl@eimerstahl.com

Constellation Energy Resources, LLC
Cynthia Brady

550 West Washington Blvd., Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60661

E-mail: cynthia.brady@constellation.com
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

1/3/2013 3:07:09 PM

Case No(s). 12-0426-EL-SSO, 12-0427-EL-ATA, 12-0428-EL-AAM, 12-0429-EL-WVR, 12-0672-EL-RDF

Summary: Notice of Appearance of Additional Counsel by The City of Dayton, Ohio
electronically filed by Mr. Christopher L. Miller on behalf of The City of Dayton, Ohio



